Merchant Marine (3-6,1-1 Skyline) -vs- Wm. Paterson (5-5,1-4 NJAC)
12/14/22 at Rec Center, Haledon, NJ

Date: 12/14/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::een:d;;\?::ce):P;/IZS Merchant Marine 22 29 51
Site: Rec Center, Haledon, NJ Wm. Paterson 35 37 72
Merchant Marine 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Robinson,Kody * 30 6-10 2-5 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 3 14
05 Zalescik,Drew & 24 3-10 1-4 3-3 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 10
02 Vencel,Isaac * 31 3-9 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 1 9
22  Bristow,Bryce e 26  2-7 0-2 3-4 3-4 7 1 0 5 2 0 7
12 Bomboy,Brandon * 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
13  Spivey,DeMarcus 9 24 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
23 Hutchins,Caleb 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
25 Hatch,Jake 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21  Kauffman,Josh 20 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 0 1
24  Doty,Kevin 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
00 Spina,Dante 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
20  Thornhill,Donovan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-53 5-21 8-13 10-30 40 11 9 19 2 5 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-23 34.78 % 2-9 22.22 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 3-12 25.00 % 4-9 44.44 %
Total 19-53 35.8 % 5-21 23.8% 8-13 61.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0
Wm. Paterson 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Summers Jr.,Shawn * 29 7-12 2-6 0-0 2-7 9 3 5 2 0 6 16
15 Lopez,Adryan =3 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 1 1 6
22  Gilmore,Michael * 30 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 5
02 Montgomery,Tyreek =3 22  1-8 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 0 0 1 3
04 Ripato,Cody * 18 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
11  Valentin,Neftali 27 5-14 4-11 0-2 2-2 4 0 3 1 0 2 14
05 Cepeda,Jadon 12 3-6 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 9
14  Monahan,Patrick 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
33  Silvestro,Caesar 18 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 1 1 0 5
10 Martinez,David 6 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Gifted,Naasir 2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Unegbu,Uche 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
32  McNicholas,Kevin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Gilmore,Chris 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-69 16-41 2-5 13-27 40 16 18 8 2 12 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94 % 7-17 41.18 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 14-38 36.84 % 9-24 37.50 % 0-3 0.00 %
Total 27-69 39.1 % 16-41 39.0 % 2-5 40.0%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Cepeda,Jadon Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 39

Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wm. Paterson

19:39 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by VENCEL,ISAAC 19:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
19:00 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,TYREEK
MISS 3PTR by BRISTOW,BRYCE 18:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
18:06 0-5 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRISTOW,BRYCE(in the paint) 17:48 2-5 H3

17:36 MISS JUMPER by RIPATO,CODY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,DREW --
GOOD JUMPER by BOMBOY,BRANDON 17:20 45 H1

16:54 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE --
FOUL by BRISTOW,BRYCE 16:47
TURNOVER by BRISTOW,BRYCE 16:47

16:30 4-8 H4 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

16:18 FOUL by LOPEZ,ADRYAN
TURNOVER by ZALESCIK,DREW 16:05

16:05 STEAL by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

16:02 4-10 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ADRYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOMBOY,BRANDON 15:35

15:35 BLOCK by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

== REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,TYREEK
15:29 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADRYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOMBOY,BRANDON o=
MISS 3PTR by ZALESCIK,DREW 15:23
REBOUND OFF by BRISTOW,BRYCE o=

15:21 FOUL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
GOOD FT by BRISTOW,BRYCE(fastbreak) 15:21 5-10 H5

15:21 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

15:21 SUB IN by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,DREW 15:21
SUB OUT by BOMBOY,BRANDON 15:21
SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,JOSH 15:21
SUB IN by DOTY,KEVIN 15:21
GOOD FT by BRISTOW,BRYCE(fastbreak) 15:21 6-10 H4

14:57 TURNOVER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
STEAL by ROBINSON,KODY 14:57
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KODY(in the paint) 14:53 8-10 H?2

14:36 TURNOVER by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
GOOD 3PTR by VENCEL,ISAAC 14:24 11-10 V1
ASSIST by DOTY,KEVIN --

14:07 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH --

13:52 FOUL by MONTGOMERY,TYREEK

13:52 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK

13:52 SUB OUT by RIPATO,CODY

13:52 SUB IN by CEPEDA,JADON

13:52 SUB IN by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
GOOD 3PTR by VENCEL,ISAAC 13:43 14-10 V4

ASSIST by DOTY,KEVIN o=
13:30 14-13 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CEPEDA,JADON
o= ASSIST by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
13:08 SUB OUT by GILMORE,MICHAEL
13:08 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADRYAN



SUB OUT by BRISTOW,BRYCE

SUB IN by HATCH,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KODY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KODY

SUB IN by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS
MISS 3PTR by DOTY,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by HATCH,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOTY,KEVIN

TURNOVER by VENCEL,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by VENCEL,ISAAC
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KODY

MISS 3PTR by HATCH,JAKE

FOUL by ROBINSON,KODY

GOOD JUMPER by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by SPINA,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by SPINA,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KODY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DOTY,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by DOTY,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOTY,KEVIN
SUB IN by BOMBOY,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by HATCH,JAKE

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KODY

MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

13:08
13:08
12:55
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:19

12:09

12:01

11:40
11:16
10:59
10:59
10:55
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:27
10:13

09:48
09:46
09:42
09:14
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
08:56

08:39

08:34

08:28
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:10

07:46

07:16
07:16

07:13
07:01

16-13

16-16

18-16

18-18

18-20

20-20

20-23

20-25

V3

V2

H2

H3

H5

TURNOVER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADRYAN
GOOD 3PTR by CEPEDA,JADON
ASSIST by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

STEAL by CEPEDA,JADON
MISS LAYUP by CEPEDA,JADON(in the paint)

FOUL by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

SUB OUT by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
SUB IN by UNEGBU,UCHE

SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by GILMORE,MICHAEL
FOUL by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK

REBOUND DEF by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
MISS 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
ASSIST by CEPEDA,JADON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
SUB IN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

REBOUND DEF by CEPEDA,JADON
MISS JUMPER by UNEGBU,UCHE

SUB OUT by UNEGBU,UCHE
SUB IN by RIPATO,CODY

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
ASSIST by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

STEAL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOI? JUMPER by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint



REBOUND OFF by SPINA,DANTE --

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KODY 06:53
SUB OUT by HATCH,JAKE 06:53
SUB IN by VENCEL,ISAAC 06:53
SUB IN by BRISTOW,BRYCE 06:53
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:53
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:38
SUB OUT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH 06:38
SUB IN by ZALESCIK,DREW 06:38
06:16 MISS JUMPER by CEPEDA,JADON

-- REBOUND OFF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
06:10 20-27 H7 GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VENCEL,ISAAC(in the paint) 05:42

REBOUND OFF by BRISTOW,BRYCE --

TURNOVER by BRISTOW,BRYCE 05:37
05:37 STEAL by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
05:26 MISS 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

REBOUND DEF by SPINA,DANTE --

TURNOVER by SPINA,DANTE 05:17
05:14 SUB OUT by RIPATO,CODY
05:14 SUB OUT by CEPEDA,JADON
05:14 SUB IN by UNEGBU,UCHE
05:14 SUB IN by SILVESTRO,CAESAR

SUB OUT by SPINA,DANTE 05:14

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KODY 05:14

04:59 20-30 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
== ASSIST by UNEGBU,UCHE

MISS LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE(in the paint) 04:38
= REBOUND DEF by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
04:15 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BOMBOY,BRANDON =
MISS 3PTR by VENCEL,ISAAC 03:54
= REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
03:25 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE =
MISS LAYUP by VENCEL,ISAAC(in the paint) 03:07
= REBOUND DEF by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
02:39 20-33 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
= ASSIST by SILVESTRO,CAESAR

02:25 FOUL by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
SUB OUT by BOMBOY,BRANDON 02:25
SUB IN by DOTY,KEVIN 02:25
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KODY 02:16
02:16 STEAL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
02:10 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KODY --
FOUL by VENCEL,ISAAC 02:04
TURNOVER by VENCEL,ISAAC 02:04
01:39 MISS 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
-- REBOUND OFF by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
01:32 MISS JUMPER by UNEGBU,UCHE
-- REBOUND OFF by UNEGBU,UCHE
01:14 TURNOVER by UNEGBU,UCHE
STEAL by ROBINSON,KODY 01:14
TURNOVER by BRISTOW,BRYCE 00:49
00:49 STEAL by GILMORE,MICHAEL
FOUL by ZALESCIK,DREW 00:44
00:44 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by SILVESTRO,CAESAR(fastbreak)
00:44 SUB OUT by GILMORE,MICHAEL
00:44 SUB IN by CEPEDA,JADON
SUB OUT by BRISTOW,BRYCE 00:44

SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,JOSH 00:44



GOOD FT by ZALESCIK,DREW

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KODY
SUB IN by HUTCHINS,CALEB
GOOD FT by ZALESCIK,DREW

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by VENCEL,ISAAC(in the paint)

VISITORS: Merchant Marine

00:44 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by SILVESTRO,CAESAR(fastbreak)

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

21-35 H 14

22-35 H 13

FOUL by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
SUB OUT by UNEGBU,UCHE
SUB OUT by SILVESTRO,CAESAR

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DAVID
SUB IN by MONAHAN,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wm. Paterson

SUB OUT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,CALEB
SUB OUT by DOTY,KEVIN

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KODY
SUB IN by BOMBOY,BRANDON
SUB IN by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by ZALESCIK,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL by ZALESCIK,DREW

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KODY

GOOD LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRISTOW,BRYCE

TURNOVER by BOMBOY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOMBOY,BRANDON
SUB IN by DOTY,KEVIN
TURNOVER by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,DREW
SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

19:42

19:
19:
19:
18:

39
21

11
52

18:41

18:

18:

30

12

17:47
17:47

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17:
16:

39

33
33
18
18

14
52

16:40

16:
16:
16:

30
30
30

24-35 H11
24-37 H 13

24-39 H 15

24-41 H 17

24-44 H 20

SUB OUT by CEPEDA,JADON

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DAVID
SUB OUT by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
SUB OUT by MONAHAN, PATRICK
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
SUB IN by RIPATO,CODY

SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

SUB IN by GILMORE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ADRYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILMORE,MICHAEL
FOUL by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ADRYAN(in the paint)

STEAL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

STEAL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOI? DUNK by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by RIPATO,CODY
ASSIST by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN



TURNOVER by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY
ASSIST by VENCEL,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by VENCEL,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY

REBOUND OFF by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOTY,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by DOTY,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOTY,KEVIN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KODY
SUB OUT by DOTY,KEVIN

SUB IN by HUTCHINS,CALEB
SUB IN by HATCH,JAKE
TURNOVER by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINS,CALEB

SUB OUT by VENCEL,ISAAC
SUB IN by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS

STEAL by HUTCHINS,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

BLOCK by BRISTOW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE
FOUL by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS
TURNOVER by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS
REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

GOOD FT by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS FT by BRISTOW,BRYCE

16:27
16:27

16:23
16:01

15:49

15:29

15:24

15:12

14:57

14:53

14:44
14:42
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:26
14:26
14:12

13:42

13:33
13:23
13:23
13:23
13:13
13:13
12:50
12:34
12:27
12:27
12:17
12:17
11:56
11:41
11:41
11:41
11:41
11:40

11:31

24-46 H 22
27-46 H 19

27-49 H 22

27-52 H 25

29-52 H23

30-52 H22

STEAL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOI? DUNK by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by RIPATO,CODY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
ASSIST by RIPATO,CODY

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by RIPATO,CODY

FOUL by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
SUB OUT by RIPATO,CODY

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADRYAN

SUB OUT by GILMORE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by UNEGBU,UCHE

SUB IN by CEPEDA,JADON

SUB IN by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
SUB IN by SILVESTRO,CAESAR

STEAL by MONTGOMERY,TYREEK
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
ASSIST by CEPEDA,JADON

REBOUND DEF by CEPEDA,JADON
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK

REBOUND OFF by CEPEDA,JADON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by CEPEDA,JADON

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CEPEDA,JADON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,TYREEK(in the paint)

FOUL by SILVESTRO,CAESAR

SUB OUT by UNEGBU,UCHE
SUB IN by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK(in the paint)



BLOCK by BRISTOW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS

MISS FT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by KAUFFMAN,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS
SUB OUT by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS

SUB IN by VENCEL,ISAAC
FOUL by HUTCHINS,CALEB

SUB OUT by HATCH,JAKE
SUB IN by ZALESCIK,DREW

FOUL by HUTCHINS,CALEB

SUB OUT by BRISTOW,BRYCE

SUB IN by DOTY,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by ZALESCIK,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,CALEB

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KODY

FOUL by ZALESCIK,DREW

STEAL by ROBINSON,KODY

11:31
11:23
11:23
11:16
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:14
10:59
10:59
10:52
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:46

10:28

09:56
09:55
09:55
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:40

09:35
09:33
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:09
08:48

08:43
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:36
08:29
08:29
08:15
08:10
08:05
08:05
07:53
07:53

30-55 H 25

31-55 H24

31-58 H 27

33-58 H 25

STEAL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by CEPEDA,JADON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

FOUL TECH by CEPEDA,JADON

SUB OUT by CEPEDA,JADON
SUB IN by RIPATO,CODY

STEAL by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
TURNOVER by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
FOUL by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
SUB IN by GILMORE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
ASSIST by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by VALENTIN,NEFTALI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

MISS FT by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
MISS 3PTR by RIPATO,CODY

FOUL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DAVID

SUB IN by MONAHAN,PATRICK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
REBOUND OFF by MONAHAN,PATRICK

TURNOVER by RIPATO,CODY

SUB OUT by RIPATO,CODY
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK



MISS JUMPER by ZALESCIK,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by ZALESCIK,DREW

ASSIST by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

GOOD FT by ZALESCIK,DREW
FOUL by ZALESCIK,DREW
TURNOVER by ZALESCIK,DREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VENCEL,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KODY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by VENCEL,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by ZALESCIK,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOTY,KEVIN

SUB OUT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

SUB IN by BRISTOW,BRYCE

GOOD FT by VENCEL,ISAAC

MISS FT by VENCEL,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,DREW

TURNOVER by VENCEL,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by VENCEL,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by ZALESCIK,DREW(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by VENCEL,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,DREW
MISS 3PTR by ZALESCIK,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by VENCEL,ISAAC(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRISTOW,BRYCE
SUB IN by HUTCHINS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by ZALESCIK,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ZALESCIK,DREW

MISS JUMPER by VENCEL,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINS,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by VENCEL,ISAAC
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46-67

H 22

H 21
H 24

H 22

H 25

H 24

H 22

H 25

H 23

H 21

FOUL by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by MONAHAN,PATRICK
ASSIST by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by MONAHAN,PATRICK
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK

SUB OUT by SUMMERS JR.,SHAWN

SUB IN by SILVESTRO,CAESAR

FOUL by MONAHAN,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
MISS 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

MISS 3PTR by MONAHAN,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by VALENTIN,NEFTALI

REBOUND DEF by MONAHAN,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TYREEK
SUB OUT by MONAHAN, PATRICK
SUB OUT by GILMORE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by UNEGBU,UCHE

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DAVID

SUB IN by MCNICHOLAS, KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by VALENTIN,NEFTALI(in the paint)

BLOCK by SILVESTRO,CAESAR

TURNOVER by UNEGBU,UCHE



STEAL by VENCEL,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by VENCEL,ISAAC

SUB OUT by VENCEL,ISAAC

SUB OUT by DOTY,KEVIN

SUB IN by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by THORNHILL,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by SPIVEY,DEMARCUS

MISS FT by ROBINSON,KODY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ROBINSON,KODY

REBOUND OFF by THORNHILL,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by ZALESCIK,DREW

FOUL by THORNHILL,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KODY(in the paint)

02:20 49-67 H 18

02:02 49-70 H21

01:20

01:12

00:54

00:48

00:43
00:38 49-72 H 23
00:27
00:27

00:26

00:17

00:15
00:14

00:01 51-72 H21

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DAVID
ASSIST by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by VALENTIN,NEFTALI
SUB OUT by SILVESTRO,CAESAR
SUB IN by GIFTED,NAASIR

SUB IN by GILMORE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by UNEGBU,UCHE
MISS 3PTR by UNEGBU,UCHE

REBOUND DEF by UNEGBU,UCHE

MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by GIFTED,NAASIR

GOOD LAYUP by GIFTED,NAASIR(in the paint)
FOUL by GILMORE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GIFTED,NAASIR

MISS FT by GIFTED,NAASIR(fastbreak)



